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Team Ranking Through Event 16 
Combined Team Scores (Scoring Audit on page 20) 

 Place Team Points 
 1 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas ABLY-OH 606 
 2 Mason Manta Rays RAYS-OH 513 
 3 Northern Kentucky Clippers CLPR-OH 457 
 4 Cincinnati Marlins CM-OH 420 
 5 Cincinnati Aquatic Club CAC-OH 347 
 6 Dayton Raiders Swim Club DR-OH 160 
 7 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves MHSW-OH 119 
 8 Upper Arlington Swim Club UASC-OH 94 
 9 Findlay Area Swim Team FAST-OH 67 
 10 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA PCY-OH 48 
 11 Wtrc Sharks Swim Team Inc. WTRC-OH 45 
 12 Sycamore Flying Fish SFF-OH 36 
 13 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YMCA BKHY-OH 23 
 14 Oak Hills Swim Team OHST-OH 18 
 15 Blue Ash Swim Team BASH-OH 9 
 Total Points 2,962 
 

CAC would like to thank our Presenting Sponsor , , East Fork Lake State 
Park, and the following companies which make the Kentucky LSC Open Water Championship 
possible! 

             

               
 

     
 

The Alleen Company 

Diversified Communication Group 
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Event 1   Girls 10 & Under 1Kilometer Open Water 
Meet Qualifying:  3:23.79 
 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1 Skinner, Sophie  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 2:38.35 15:59.32 20 
 2 DelGado, Anna  10 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 2:45.23 16:18.38 17 
 3 Jones, Carlee  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 2:55.17 16:29.09 16 
 4 Hart, Allison  10 Wtrc Sharks Swim Team Inc.-OH 2:54.91 16:35.13 15 
 5 Schoenlein, Stephanie  10 Mason Manta Rays-OH 2:49.88 16:51.08 14 
 6 Glass, Sam  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 2:49.05 16:59.93 13 
 7 Kaiser, Cassidy  10 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 2:59.27 17:01.15 12 
 8 Meyer, Stephanie  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 3:00.84 17:17.49 11 
 9 Nguyen, Camille  10 Mason Manta Rays-OH 2:57.76 17:21.48 9 
 10 Hagen, Sophia  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 2:52.27 17:34.75 7 
 11 Stocker, Kaylor   9 Findlay Area Swim Team-OH 2:51.19 17:42.60 6 
 12 Miquiabas, Mikka  10 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 2:46.55 17:49.40 5 
 13 Kelley, Magen  10 Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:12.28 18:38.78 4 
 14 Forsthoefel, Madison  10 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 2:59.36 18:41.45 3 
 15 Rice, Jillian   8 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 3:19.57 18:56.59 2 
 16 Hayes, Katie   9 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 2:57.66 18:58.21 1 
 17 Overbey, Kate   9 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 3:23.59 19:18.47 
 18 Nguyen, Anh  10 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 3:19.08 19:33.12 
 19 Eng, Samantha  10 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 3:11.83 19:42.13 
 20 Xu, Catherine  10 Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:18.41 20:10.39 
 21 Hunter, Sophie   9 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 3:23.59 20:25.96 
 22 Sharkey, Abby  10 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 3:23.59 20:34.71 
 23 Arn, Macy   9 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YM 2:59.08 20:56.32 
 24 Lytle, Addie  10 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 3:20.78 21:04.48 
 25 Buquo, Marielle  10 Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:23.59 21:15.65 
 26 Scott, Lydia   9 Oak Hills Swimming Torpedoes- 3:23.79 21:46.90 
 27 Souder, Michelle  10 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 3:23.59 21:52.13 
 28 Sharkey, Gabby  10 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 3:23.59 22:06.08 
 29 Tengen, Sarah  10 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 3:23.79 22:22.73 
 30 Redden, MaryClaire  10 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 3:23.79 22:38.06 
 --- Miller, Kristen  10 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 3:01.80 NS 
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Event 2  Boys 10 & Under 1 Kilometer Open Water 
Meet Qualifying:  3:13.99 
 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1 McDonald, Joshua  10 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 2:23.31 13:48.03 20 
 2 Hayes, Ben  10 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 2:24.79 13:54.87 17 
 3 Grender, Justin  10 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 2:35.69 14:57.92 16 
 4 Shoyat, Max  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 2:37.68 15:51.63 15 
 5 Cyr, Tindar  10 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 2:43.93 16:33.93 14 
 6 Finley, Kayne  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 2:44.14 16:57.03 13 
 7 Johnson, Jack  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 2:45.39 16:59.73 12 
 8 Kalin, Greg   9 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 2:50.67 17:01.26 11 
 9 Sims, Matthew   9 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 3:01.62 17:22.12 9 
 10 Novak, Joey  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 3:00.26 17:26.83 7 
 11 Wade, Alex  10 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 2:54.53 17:29.71 6 
 12 Heist, Harrison  10 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 2:50.22 18:01.67 5 
 13 Okum, Sam  10 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 3:08.34 18:07.13 4 
 14 Cashell, Dan  10 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 3:00.07 19:14.14 3 
 15 Maring, Matthew  10 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 3:13.99 19:15.47 2 
 16 Froass, Ansel   8 Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:08.64 19:42.51 1 
 17 Smith, Logan   9 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 3:09.75 19:42.95 
 18 Sims, Danny   9 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 3:08.66 19:45.93 
 19 Miquiabas, Kyle   9 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 2:59.99 19:46.49 
 20 Diangelo, Nicky   8 Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:13.99 19:52.76 
 21 Enderle, Ben  10 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 2:58.90 19:56.24 
 22 Prugh, JC  10 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 3:05.29 20:01.45 
 23 Vogt, Sam  10 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 3:13.99 20:11.99 
 24 Murdock, Joe  10 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 3:13.99 20:14.39 
 25 Manning, Griffin   9 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 3:13.99 20:48.58 
 26 Lawton, Samuel   8 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 3:13.99 20:50.83 
 --- Dehlinger, Evan  10 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 2:57.50 NS 
 --- Lutes, Dawson  10 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 3:00.43 NS 
 --- Luo, Terry  10 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 3:13.99 NS 
 --- Miller, Phillip   7 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 3:56.14 NS 
 --- Zhang, Nathan   9 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 2:58.85 NS 
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Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 3 Kilometer Team Open Water 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH A 49:28.34 40 
 Skinner, Sophie W10  15:59.32 
 Jones, Carlee W10  16:29.09 
 Glass, Sam W10  16:59.93 
 2 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 52:51.34 34 
 Schoenlein, Stephanie W10  16:51.08 
 Nguyen, Camille W10  17:21.48 
 Kelley, Magen W10  18:38.78 
 3 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-OH A 57:48.48 32 
 Miquiabas, Mikka W10  17:49.40 
 Nguyen, Anh W10  19:33.12 
 Hunter, Sophie W9  20:25.96 
 4 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH A 58:34.63 30 
 Forsthoefel, Madison W10  18:41.45 
 Overbey, Kate W9  19:18.47 
 Sharkey, Abby W10  20:34.71 
 5 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 1:01:01.45 28 
 Rice, Jillian W8  18:56.59 
 Eng, Samantha W10  19:42.13 
 Tengen, Sarah W10  22:22.73 
 6 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH B 1:05:48.62 26 
 Lytle, Addie W10  21:04.48 
 Sharkey, Gabby W10  22:06.08 
 Redden, MaryClaire W10  22:38.06 
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Event 4  Boys 10 & Under 3 Kilometer Team Open Water 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 
 1 Cincinnati Marlins-OH A 42:40.82 40 
 McDonald, Joshua M10  13:48.03 
 Hayes, Ben M10  13:54.87 
 Grender, Justin M10  14:57.92 
 2 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH A 49:48.39 34 
 Shoyat, Max M10  15:51.63 
 Finley, Kayne M10  16:57.03 
 Johnson, Jack M10  16:59.73 
 3 Cincinnati Marlins-OH B 51:25.76 32 
 Cyr, Tindar M10  16:33.93 
 Sims, Matthew M9  17:22.12 
 Wade, Alex M10  17:29.71 
 4 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH B 55:11.45 30 
 Novak, Joey M10  17:26.83 
 Heist, Harrison M10  18:01.67 
 Smith, Logan M9  19:42.95 
 5 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-OH A 56:03.22 28 
 Kalin, Greg M9  17:01.26 
 Maring, Matthew M10  19:15.47 
 Miquibas, Kyle M9  19:46.49 
 6 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 58:22.97 26 
 Okum, Sam M10  18:07.13 
 Prugh, JC M10  20:01.45 
 Murdock, Joe M10  20:14.39 
 7 Cincinnati Marlins-OH C 1:00:46.50       Only Top 2 Relays Score 
 Sims, Danny M9  19:45.93 
 Vogt, Sam M10  20:11.99 
 Manning, Griffin M9  20:48.58 
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Event 5   Girls 11-12    2 Kilometer Open Water 
Meet Qualifying:  6:00.09 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1 Hulbert, Katie  12 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:58.76 28:51.92 20 
 2 Stimson, Grace  12 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:05.98 29:00.30 17 
 3 DelGado, Marissa  12 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:15.38 29:03.11 16 
 4 Herich, Mikayla  11 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:14.59 29:06.86 15 
 5 Redden, Katherine  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:23.56 29:15.15 14 
 6 Duffy, Markie  11 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:08.33 30:12.32 13 
 7 Landstra, Devin  11 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:06.52 30:12.68 12 
 8 Stoops, Stephanie  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:22.38 30:14.53 11 
 9 Overbey, Juliana  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:33.58 30:17.42 9 
 10 Peck, Jessica  12 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:06.28 30:53.49 7 
 11 Murray, Isabelle  11 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 6:00.09 31:22.15 6 
 12 Hardewig, Lexie  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:39.07 32:22.63 5 
 13 Miller, Julia  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:49.65 32:25.83 4 
 14 Miller, Shelby  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:50.04 32:41.00 3 
 15 Danner, Alexa  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:55.10 32:44.34 2 
 16 Contino, Taylor  11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 6:00.09 33:38.44 1 
 17 Mohan, Deidre  11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 6:00.09 33:44.43 
 18 Vonderhaar, Madeleine  11 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 6:00.09 33:49.12 
 19 Folta, Kaylee  12 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:53.43 33:58.34 
 20 Hudson, Isabelle  12 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:54.96 34:23.31 
 21 May, Hannah  11 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 6:00.09 34:23.66 
 22 Wall, Alexandra  11 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 6:00.09 34:39.50 
 23 Fanning, Riley  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 6:00.09 34:41.53 
 24 Waller, Josephine  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH NT 34:44.44 
 25 Anning, Katherine  12 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 6:00.09 34:46.58 
 26 Yanzsa, Sara  11 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 6:00.09 34:50.32 
 27 Hughes, Kira  12 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 6:00.09 35:08.62 
 28 Mooney, Audrey  11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:46.17 35:47.40 
 29 Longheinrich, Jessica  11 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 6:00.09 35:53.12 
 30 Thomas, Lia  11 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 6:00.09 36:27.71 
 31 Golden, Alli  12 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 6:00.09 36:28.23 
 32 Hanna, Sydney  11 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 6:00.09 37:35.49 
 33 Zimmerman, Bray  11 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:52.54 37:37.13 
 34 Nelson, Darby  11 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 6:00.09 37:37.48 
 35 Salach, Olivia  12 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 6:00.09 37:38.74 
 36 Wasserbauer, Lydia  11 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 6:00.09 37:39.26 
 37 Germann, Julia  12 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 6:00.09 37:41.41 
 38 Leyes, Kate  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 6:00.09 42:27.00 
 39 Krugler, Heyle  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH 6:00.09 42:27.80 
 40 DeGroft, Samantha  12 Mason Manta Rays-OH 6:00.09 44:06.58 
 41 Slusser, Emily  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH 6:00.09 44:12.95 
 42 Martin, Abby  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH 6:00.09 44:17.20 
 --- Roell, Claire  11 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 6:00.09 NS 
 --- Cashell, Melanie  12 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 6:00.09 NS 
 --- Williams, Toe  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:13.06 NS 
 --- Walden, Elizabeth  12 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 6:00.09 NS 
 --- Doll, Graci  12 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:27.05 NS 
 --- Asher, Sydney  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH NT NS 
 --- Washienko, Sara  12 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 6:00.09 NS 
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Event 6   Boys 11-12    2 Kilometer Open Water 
Meet Qualifying:  5:56.59 
 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1 Meyer, Brendan  12 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 4:54.36 27:36.59 20 
 2 Hodge, Cooper  12 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:43.31 28:10.27 17 
 3 Thatcher, Joel  12 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:05.13 28:50.17 16 
 4 Smith, Nick  11 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:07.48 29:11.90 15 
 5 Ericksen, Jonathan  12 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:01.91 29:25.66 14 
 6 Stocker, Tucker  12 Findlay Area Swim Team-OH 5:06.84 29:33.22 13 
 7 Smith, T.C.  11 Findlay Area Swim Team-OH 5:28.03 29:50.62 12 
 8 Jonas, Nathan  12 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:24.94 30:13.26 11 
 9 Finley, Keagan  12 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:04.73 30:34.53 9 
 10 Keener, Myles  12 Blue Ash YMCA Swim Team-OH 5:40.39 30:51.76 7 
 11 Froass, Dillon  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:24.95 30:54.56 6 
 12 He, Peter  12 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:54.39 30:57.39 5 
 13 Hopkins, Justin  12 Findlay Area Swim Team-OH 5:26.93 31:47.54 4 
 14 Butkovich, Patrick  11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:44.92 32:34.11 3 
 15 Keener, Cooper  12 Blue Ash YMCA Swim Team-OH 5:31.08 32:36.34 2 
 16 Karr, Jeremy  11 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YM 5:31.16 33:15.36 1 
 17 Lawton, Ben  11 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:54.39 35:23.16 
 18 Steiber, Thomas  11 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:42.92 35:56.69 
 19 Lingo, Pete  11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:54.39 36:08.71 
 20 Overbey, Scott  11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:54.39 36:55.89 
 21 Hall, Philip  12 Licking County Family YMCA S 5:54.39 36:58.55 
 22 Shumaker, Corbyn  12 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 5:54.33 37:13.80 
 23 Dehlinger, Cole  11 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:54.39 38:02.69 
 24 Deshmukh, Atharva  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH NT 40:07.80 
 25 Evans, Spencer  11 Findlay Area Swim Team-OH 5:54.39 40:08.16 
 26 Suer, Brenton  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:54.39 43:48.76 
 27 Smith, Riley  11 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 5:54.39 44:38.41 
 --- Hudak, Patrick  11 Mason Manta Rays-OH NT NS 
 --- Campbell, Grant  11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:54.39 NS 
 --- Lentsch, Jake  12 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:01.91 NS 
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Event 7  Girls 11-12    6 Kilometer Team Open Water 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
  
 1 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH A 1:29:47.10 40 
 Redden, Katherine W12  29:15.15 
 Stoops, Stephanie W12  30:14.53 
 Overbey, Juliana W12  30:17.42 
 2 Cincinnati Marlins-OH A 1:30:37.58 34 
 DelGado, Marissa W12  29:03.11 
 Duffy, Markie W11  30:12.32 
 Murray, Isabelle W11  31:22.15 
 3 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 1:33:36.29 32 
 Stimson, Grace W12  29:00.30 
 Landstra, Devin W11  30:12.68 
 Hudson, Isabelle W12  34:23.31 
 4 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH B 1:37:29.46 30 
 Hardewig, Lexie W12  32:22.63 
 Miller, Julia W12  32:25.83 
 Miller, Shelby W12  32:41.00 
 5 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 1:37:34.70 28 
 Hulbert, Katie W12  28:51.92 
 Folta, Kaylee W12  33:58.34 
 Waller, Josephine W11  34:44.44 
 6 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH C 1:40:07.21          Only Top 2 Relays Score  
 Danner, Alexa W12  32:44.34 
 Contino, Taylor W11  33:38.44 
 Mohan, Deidre W11  33:44.43 
 7 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH A 1:40:33.11 26 
 Herich, Mikayla W11  29:06.86 
 Vonderhaar, Madeleine W11  33:49.12 
 Zimmerman, Bray W11  37:37.13 
 8 Cincinnati Marlins-OH B 1:45:22.94 24 
 Wall, Alexandra W11  34:39.50 
 Yanzsa, Sara W11  34:50.32 
 Longheinrich, Jessica W11  35:53.12 
 9 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-OH A 1:46:08.24 22 
 Peck, Jessica W12  30:53.49 
 Hanna, Sydney W11  37:35.49 
 Wasserbauer, Lydia W11  37:39.26 
 10 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH B 1:47:33.94 18 
 Anning, Katherine W12  34:46.58 
 Hughes, Kira W12  35:08.62 
 Salach, Olivia W12  37:38.74 
 11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH D 1:52:55.93            Only Top 2 Relays Score  
 Fanning, Riley W12  34:41.53 
 Mooney, Audrey W11  35:47.40 
 Leyes, Kate W12  42:27.00 
 12 Mason Manta Rays-OH B 2:10:47.33 14 
 Krugler, Heyle W11  42:27.80 
 DeGroft, Samantha W12  44:06.58 
 Slusser, Emily W11  44:12.95 
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Event 8  Boys 11-12    6 Kilometer Team Open Water 
  
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH A 1:27:23.02 40 
 Meyer, Brendan M12  27:36.59 
 Smith, Nick M11  29:11.90 
 Finley, Keagan M12  30:34.53 
 2 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 1:30:42.12 34 
 Thatcher, Joel M12  28:50.17 
 Froass, Dillon M11  30:54.56 
 He, Peter M12  30:57.39 
 3 Findlay Area Swim Team-OH A 1:31:11.38 32 
 Stocker, Tucker M12  29:33.22 
 Smith, T.C. M11  29:50.62 
 Hopkins, Justin M12  31:47.54 
 4 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH A 1:38:08.48 30 
 Ericksen, Jonathan M12  29:25.66 
 Butkovich, Patrick M11  32:34.11 
 Lingo, Pete M11  36:08.71 
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Event 9   Girls 13-14    3 Kilometer Open Water 
Meet Qualifying:  5:42.99 
 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1 Thatcher, Zoe  13 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:30.89 40:37.21 20 
 2 Spelman, Shaylynn  14 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:36.42 40:46.84 17 
 3 Smith, Jenny  14 Upper Arlington Swim Club-OH 4:46.11 42:10.50 16 
 4 Weldon, Elizabeth  14 Upper Arlington Swim Club-OH 4:43.14 42:58.57 15 
 5 Williams, Elizabeth  14 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:00.22 43:22.19 14 
 6 Zelnick, Michelle  13 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 4:56.01 44:05.51 13 
 7 Bookwalter, Nikke  14 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 5:00.41 44:30.30 12 
 8 Heist, Maddie  13 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:15.90 44:50.84 11 
 9 Johnson, Rissa  14 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:01.47 45:05.68 9 
 10 Siegel, Emma  14 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:09.17 45:06.03 7 
 11 Fowler, Kate  13 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:05.43 45:07.25 6 
 12 Trace, Betsy  13 Upper Arlington Swim Club-OH 4:58.48 45:09.07 5 
 13 Cicero, Anna  13 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:42.99 45:11.84 4 
 14 Yanzsa, Courtney  14 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:00.33 45:12.18 3 
 15 Heywood, Caroline  14 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:00.84 45:17.81 2 
 16 Kapostasy, Alexis  13 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:06.53 45:43.27 1 
 17 Wethington, Cara  14 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:13.04 46:00.11 
 18 Lupariello, Andrea  13 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:15.50 46:28.79 
 19 Smith, Hannah  13 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 4:58.87 46:32.15 
 20 Franzoni, Maddie  14 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:10.32 47:25.17 
 21 Arlinghaus, Kandis  13 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:24.80 47:48.76 
 22 Fatuzzo, Mia  13 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:29.25 47:49.00 
 23 Walters, Brenna  14 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:42.99 47:50.08 
 24 Vester, Sarah  14 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:20.22 48:21.25 
 25 Peck, Erin  13 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:24.37 48:57.85 
 26 Forsthoefel, Megan  13 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:20.76 49:55.86 
 27 Brokamp, Taylor  13 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 5:30.78 50:38.29 
 28 Wade, Allison  13 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:02.46 50:39.55 
 29 Novak, Maria  13 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:42.99 50:55.00 
 30 Nease, Leona  13 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:42.99 51:47.10 
 31 Dorton, Brittney  13 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:42.99 52:07.06 
 32 Melody, Stacie  14 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YM 5:31.24 52:09.80 
 33 Gaiss, Alli  13 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YM 5:42.28 52:26.10 
 34 Karr, Makenzie  14 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YM 5:42.28 54:15.03 
 35 Graham, Alice  13 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 5:35.75 54:42.69 
 36 Kearns, Kaitlin  14 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 5:30.75 55:20.70 
 37 Uible, Emma  14 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:42.99 56:58.75 
 38 Mort, Rebecca  13 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 5:42.99 58:48.56 
 --- Malofsky, Nicole  13 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:42.99 NS 
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Event 10   Boys 13-14    3 Kilometer Open Water 
Meet Qualifying:  5:31.09 
 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1 DelGado, James  14 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 4:18.94 39:56.94 20 
 2 McDonald, Matt  13 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 4:34.98 40:07.47 17 
 3 Mulcare, Patrick  14 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 4:26.81 40:11.77 16 
 4 Higgins, Jackson  13 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 4:39.77 40:15.26 15 
 5 Nymberg, Gregory  14 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:31.42 41:55.38 14 
 6 Hamilton, Drew  14 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:42.38 41:58.52 13 
 7 Rice, Drew  14 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:55.27 42:15.15 12 
 8 Mantkowski, Jack  13 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:39.15 42:43.78 11 
 9 Berning, Kristian  13 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 4:48.58 42:46.52 9 
 10 Tengen, Andrew  14 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:48.71 42:47.94 7 
 11 Adams, Kienan  14 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:48.76 43:03.73 6 
 12 West, Gabe  13 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:03.18 43:20.21 5 
 13 Montague, Michael  14 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:41.71 43:44.78 4 
 14 Boyle, Kevin  14 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:14.81 44:54.41 3 
 15 Young, Cameron  14 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:27.99 45:15.48 2 
 16 Smith, Kyle  14 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:27.99 45:44.73 1 
 17 Lindquist, Graham  13 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:13.59 47:33.13 
 18 Norton, Michael  13 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:02.41 47:56.96 
 19 Scott, Jake  13 Oak Hills Swimming Torpedoes- 5:09.62 48:15.27 
 20 Souder II, Julian  14 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 4:58.55 48:24.56 
 21 Frey, Mitchell  13 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 5:01.91 49:34.94 
 22 Dowling, Jack  13 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:27.99 49:44.29 
 23 Tanaka, Sean  13 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:49.30 51:39.00 
 24 Hove, Justin  13 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:23.58 52:07.81 
 25 Bleasdale, Donald  13 Mason Manta Rays-OH 6:04.56 52:10.22 
 26 Hunter, Alec  14 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:27.99 1:07:18.61 
 --- Summe, Mikey  13 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 4:55.80 NS 
 --- Wray, James  13 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:12.98 NS 
 --- Enderle, Noah  13 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 5:27.99 NS 
 --- Laatsch, Cameron  14 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:12.01 NS 
 --- Weigt, Britton  14 Findlay Area Swim Team-OH 5:02.78 NS 
 --- Jerow, Samuel  14 Oak Hills Swimming Torpedoes- 5:27.00 NS 
 --- Wilmink, Noah  14 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:26.13 NS 
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Event 11 Girls 13-14 9 Kilometer Team Open Water 
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH A 2:09:14.71 40 
 Spelman, Shaylynn W14  40:46.84 
 Williams, Elizabeth W14  43:22.19 
 Johnson, Rissa W14  45:05.68 
 2 Upper Arlington Swim Club-OH A 2:10:18.14 34 
 Smith, Jenny W14  42:10.50 
 Weldon, Elizabeth W14  42:58.57 
 Trace, Betsy W13  45:09.07 
 3 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 2:10:56.30 32 
 Thatcher, Zoe W13  40:37.21 
 Fowler, Kate W13  45:07.25 
 Cicero, Anna W13  45:11.84 
 4 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH B 2:16:49.41 30 
 Siegel, Emma W14  45:06.03 
 Kapostasy, Alexis W13  45:43.27 
 Wethington, Cara W14  46:00.11 
 5 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH C 2:22:06.55             Only Top 2 Relays Score  
 Lupariello, Andrea W13  46:28.79 
 Arlinghaus, Kandis W13  47:48.76 
 Fatuzzo, Mia W13  47:49.00 
 6 Cincinnati Marlins-OH A 2:23:41.81 28 
 Yanzsa, Courtney W14  45:12.18 
 Walters, Brenna W14  47:50.08 
 Wade, Allison W13  50:39.55 
 7 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH A 2:25:20.35 26 
 Zelnick, Michelle W13  44:05.51 
 Smith, Hannah W13  46:32.15 
 Graham, Alice W13  54:42.69 
 8 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH A 2:27:32.94 24 
 Heist, Maddie W13  44:50.84 
 Novak, Maria W13  50:55.00 
 Nease, Leona W13  51:47.10 
 9 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YMCA-OH  2:38:50.93 22 
 Melody, Stacie W14  52:09.80 
 Gaiss, Alli W13  52:26.10 
 Karr, Makenzie W14  54:15.03 
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Event 12 Boys 13-14 9 Kilometer Team Open Water 
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH A 2:03:13.55 40 
 Mulcare, Patrick M14  40:11.77 
 Higgins, Jackson M13  40:15.26 
 Berning, Kristian M13  42:46.52 
 2 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 2:06:54.31 34 
 Nymberg, Gregory M14  41:55.38 
 Rice, Drew M14  42:15.15 
 Mantkowski, Jack M13  42:43.78 
 3 Cincinnati Marlins-OH A 2:07:37.54 32 
 DelGado, James M14  39:56.94 
 McDonald, Matt M13  40:07.47 
 Lindquist, Graham M13  47:33.13 
 4 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH A 2:08:47.03 30 
 Hamilton, Drew M14  41:58.52 
 Adams, Kienan M14  43:03.73 
 Montague, Michael M14  43:44.78 
 5 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH B 2:12:57.83 28 
 Tengen, Andrew M14  42:47.94 
 Boyle, Kevin M14  44:54.41 
 Young, Cameron M14  45:15.48 
 6 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 2:27:38.24 26 
 West, Gabe M13  43:20.21 
 Hove, Justin M13  52:07.81 
 Bleasdale, Donald M13  52:10.22 
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Event 13   Girls 15 & Over 4 Kilometer Open Water 
Meet Qualifying:  5:38.19 
  
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points  
 1 Chin, Abby  16 Upper Arlington Swim Club-OH 4:23.76 52:11.03 20 
 2 Herich, Carlie  18 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 4:44.89 53:17.37 17 
 3 Herich, Lauren  15 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 4:31.39 53:19.22 16 
 4 Hazelbaker, Molly  16 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:27.56 53:35.14 15 
 5 Comodeca, Julia  18 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:27.92 53:52.28 14 
 6 Jansen, Danielle  18 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:37.00 53:52.54 13 
 7 Nemann, Katie  18 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:32.52 54:05.01 12 
 8 Ridge, Erin  16 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:39.98 54:44.84 11 
 9 Vester, Hannah  15 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:39.40 54:49.00 9 
 10 Vennefron, Lauren  17 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:09.51 55:13.42 7 
 11 Smidebush, Megan  15 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:36.15 55:22.66 6 
 12 Ferrara, Kaitlyn  15 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:27.91 56:07.11 5 
 13 Trace, Amy  16 Upper Arlington Swim Club-OH 4:33.31 56:17.26 4 
 14 Hascher, Melissa  17 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:51.67 56:17.58 3 
 15 Hall, Jessika  16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:35.21 56:35.60 2 
 16 Heywood, Katie  17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:51.94 56:43.43 1 
 17 Pettinichi, Gabbie  17 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:53.91 56:45.04 
 18 Keenan, Breanne  16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:47.56 56:47.89 
 19 Ridge, Allison  16 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:51.71 56:49.06 
 20 Click, Kaitlyn  17 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:38.45 56:57.09 
 21 Donovan, Cynthia  18 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:52.36 57:09.05 
 22 Caprio, Cari  18 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:37.52 57:32.85 
 23 Hardewig, Amanda  18 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:42.96 57:42.21 
 24 Contino, Morgan  15 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:48.62 58:23.23 
 25 Counts, Grace  16 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 4:35.34 58:44.53 
 26 Johnson, Julia  15 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH 5:01.42 58:54.19 
 27 Kappers, Sarah  16 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 5:04.44 59:16.24 
 28 Milburn, Kaitlin  17 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YM 5:05.87 59:17.04 
 29 Hester, Rachael  15 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 4:59.50 59:32.54 
 30 Vogel, Randi  26 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:53.00 59:33.96 
 31 Krueger, Sara  16 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 4:45.09 59:42.01 
 32 Austin, Sarah  15 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:39.71 1:00:07.18 
 33 Daniher, Megan  17 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:45.05 1:00:09.63 
 34 Mullen, Kortney  17 Findlay Area Swim Team-OH 5:06.12 1:00:58.13 
 35 Adams, Rebecca  16 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:08.84 1:01:16.68 
 36 Schlosser, Stephanie  15 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 5:08.48 1:01:25.63 
 37 May, Sarah  15 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 5:06.85 1:01:35.10 
 38 Gaiss, Sam  16 Buckeye SwimClub/Hilliker YM 5:06.01 1:01:59.42 
 39 Sander, Kara  15 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:47.42 1:02:14.78 
 40 Krone, Hannah  17 Blue Ash YMCA Swim Team-OH 5:10.60 1:02:21.14 
 41 Kehres, Katie  15 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:21.62 1:02:47.41 
 42 Hartman, Elizabeth  16 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:10.20 1:04:09.25 
 43 McGoff, Rachel  15 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:01.97 1:05:12.77 
 44 Gagnon, Caitlin  15 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 5:02.32 1:05:18.99 
 45 Haynes, Emma  16 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:02.91 1:06:31.19 
 46 Scott, Hannah  15 Oak Hills Swimming Torpedoes- 5:21.17 1:09:06.54 
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Event 13   Girls 15 & Over 4 Kilometer Open Water (Continued) 
   
  Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points  
 47 Hogue, Bailyn  15 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 5:29.17 1:10:22.11 
 48 Pintz, Juli  18 Licking County Family YMCA S 5:34.69 1:14:07.93 
 49 Becker, Bridgette  15 Oak Hills Swimming Torpedoes- 5:34.00 1:14:47.23 
 50 Schoenung, Sam  15 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 5:27.75 1:15:06.37 
 51 Cashell, Emily  15 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 5:34.69 1:15:36.28 
 52 Meyer, Katie  16 Oak Hills Swimming Torpedoes- 5:34.00 1:17:09.41 
 --- Bear, Lydia  16 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 5:47.51 NS 
 --- Spurling, Lisa  18 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:58.61 NS 
 --- Barbiea, Dani  17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:34.69 NS 
 --- Barbiea, Kellie  17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:42.11 NS 
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Event 14   Boys 15 & Over 4 Kilometer Open Water 
Meet Qualifying:  5:17.79 
 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1 Koehler, J.K.  24 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 3:54.88 48:37.53 20 
 2 Luehrmann, Matt  18 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:05.63 50:19.55 17 
 3 Kolwyck, Justin  16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:21.43 50:23.23 16 
 4 Kolwyck, Jared  19 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:15.62 50:28.39 15 
 5 McNamara, Bryan  15 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:13.07 50:36.74 14 
 6 McNamara, Brendan  19 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:19.67 51:14.39 13 
 7 Norris, Thomas  15 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 4:21.56 51:15.16 12 
 8 Glaser-Garbrick, Dan  19 Wtrc Sharks Swim Team Inc.-OH 4:20.66 51:16.89 11 
 9 Limkemann, Eric  28 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 4:20.54 52:19.68 9 
 10 West, Ian  15 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:22.66 53:25.13 7 
 11 Behne, Forrest  18 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:22.80 53:26.62 6 
 12 Clark, Brian  16 Wtrc Sharks Swim Team Inc.-OH 4:30.37 53:31.90 5 
 13 Galvin, John  16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:29.69 53:36.16 4 
 14 Montague, Matthew  17 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:17.91 54:36.23 3 
 15 Gutierrez, Manuel  17 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 4:18.53 55:16.01 2 
 16 Burt, AJ  17 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 4:26.47 55:20.27 1 
 17 Randazzo, Joe  15 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:33.86 55:22.68 
 18 Hendricks, Jack  15 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 4:18.98 55:22.98 
 19 Easley, Tommy  16 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:39.82 55:26.78 
 20 Johnson, Mark  17 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:34.66 55:31.70 
 21 O'Connor, Bryan  16 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:17.79 56:45.88 
 22 Gorman, Andy  17 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:26.38 56:48.21 
 23 Kimutis, Bryan  15 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:40.74 58:43.80 
 24 Krehbiel, Paul  18 Blue Ash YMCA Swim Team-OH 4:36.91 59:37.29 
 25 Marsh, Stuart  15 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:04.79 1:00:03.37 
 26 Kenney, Kyle  16 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 4:31.25 1:00:29.54 
 27 Krott, Matthew  16 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:56.70 1:01:09.20 
 28 Strubbe, JR  17 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:14.39 1:01:09.93 
 29 McCarthy, Kevin  16 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:40.83 1:01:12.47 
 30 Hoffman, Paul  17 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 4:44.47 1:01:54.82 
 31 Lewis, Alex  17 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas 4:41.29 1:02:11.07 
 32 Wagner, Nat  16 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 4:42.59 1:02:11.99 
 33 Tracy, Andrew  15 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:14.39 1:03:29.19 
 34 Buddemeyer, Alex  15 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:14.39 1:03:31.03 
 35 Hessler, Robin  15 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 5:10.84 1:03:33.62 
 36 Huff, Alex  17 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 4:22.66 1:03:40.73 
 37 Askins, Trevor  17 Greater Columbus Swim Team-O 4:55.07 1:04:18.60 
 38 Nguyen, Huy  17 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:06.79 1:05:19.02 
 39 Koglmeier, George  15 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:14.39 1:05:41.77 
 40 Mader, Jake  15 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:14.39 1:05:45.39 
 41 Hudak, Evan  15 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5:14.39 1:09:27.79 
 42 Nelson, Erik  16 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:14.39 1:12:08.87 
 43 Shumaker, Casey  15 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH 5:14.39 1:17:32.24 
 44 Glaser-Garbrick, Michael  17 Wtrc Sharks Swim Team Inc.-OH 4:59.75 1:21:16.43 
 --- Kenney, Alex  16 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 4:34.40 NS 
 --- Goertemiller, Cliff  15 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 4:17.66 NS 
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Event 14   Boys 15 & Over 4 Kilometer Open Water (continued) 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 --- Warwick, Charlie  16 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-O 5:14.39 NS 
 --- Hayes, Chris  16 Cincinnati Marlins-OH 4:39.36 NS 
 --- Kleinhenz, Jonny  18 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH 4:12.68 NS 
 --- Gorman, Ben  16 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 5:05.42 NS 
 --- Osterhage, Alex  17 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH 4:16.93 NS 
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Event 15 Girls 15 & Over 12 Kilometer Team Open Water 
  
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH A 2:41:32.43 40 
 Hazelbaker, Molly W16  53:35.14 
 Comodeca, Julia W18  53:52.28 
 Nemann, Katie W18  54:05.01 
 2 Northern Kentucky Clippers-OH A 2:41:50.01 34 
 Herich, Carlie W18  53:17.37 
 Herich, Lauren W15  53:19.22 
 Vennefron, Lauren W17  55:13.42 
 3 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 2:45:50.80 32 
 Jansen, Danielle W18  53:52.54 
 Smidebush, Megan W15  55:22.66 
 Hall, Jessika W16  56:35.60 
 4 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH B 2:47:09.53 30 
 Ridge, Erin W16  54:44.84 
 Ferrara, Kaitlyn W15  56:07.11 
 Hascher, Melissa W17  56:17.58 
 5 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH C 2:50:31.1928        Only Top 2 Relays Score  
 Pettinichi, Gabbie W17  56:45.04 
 Ridge, Allison W16  56:49.06 
 Click, Kaitlyn W17  56:57.09 
 6 Mason Manta Rays-OH B 2:51:04.17 28 
 Heywood, Katie W17  56:43.43 
 Keenan, Breanne W16  56:47.89 
 Caprio, Cari W18  57:32.85 
 7 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 2:51:32.01 26 
 Vester, Hannah W15  54:49.00 
 Donovan, Cynthia W18  57:09.05 
 Vogel, Randi W26  59:33.96 
 8 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH D 2:56:15.07            Only Top 2 Relays Score  
 Hardewig, Amanda W18  57:42.21 
 Contino, Morgan W15  58:23.23 
 Daniher, Megan W17  1:00:09.63 
 9 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH A 3:02:16.97 24 
 Kappers, Sarah W16  59:16.24 
 Schlosser, Stephanie W15  1:01:25.63 
 May, Sarah W15  1:01:35.10 
 10 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 3:03:45.53 22 
 Counts, Grace W16  58:44.53 
 Krueger, Sara W16  59:42.01 
 Gagnon, Caitlin W15  1:05:18.99 
 11 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH E 3:06:18.87            Only Top 2 Relays Score  
 Adams, Rebecca W16  1:01:16.68 
 Sander, Kara W15  1:02:14.78 
 Kehres, Katie W15  1:02:47.41 
 12 Oak Hills Swimming Torpedoes-OH A 3:41:03.18 18 
 Scott, Hannah W15  1:09:06.54 
 Becker, Bridgette W15  1:14:47.23 
 Meyer, Katie W16  1:17:09.41 
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Event 16 Boys 15 & Over 12 Kilometer Team Open Water 
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 2:31:28.36 40 
 Kolwyck, Justin M16  50:23.23 
 Kolwyck, Jared M19  50:28.39 
 McNamara, Bryan M15  50:36.74 
 2 Mason Manta Rays-OH B 2:38:06.14 34 
 McNamara, Brendan M19  51:14.39 
 West, Ian M15  53:25.13 
 Behne, Forrest M18  53:26.62 
 3 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH A 2:40:18.46 32 
 Luehrmann, Matt M18  50:19.55 
 Montague, Matthew M17  54:36.23 
 Randazzo, Joe M15  55:22.68 
 4 Cincinnati Marlins-OH A 2:41:54.15 30 
 Norris, Thomas M15  51:15.16 
 Gutierrez, Manuel M17  55:16.01 
 Hendricks, Jack M15  55:22.98 
 5 M.E.Lyons/Anderson Barracudas-OH B 2:49:42.28 28 
 Easley, Tommy M16  55:26.78 
 Johnson, Mark M17  55:31.70 
 Kimutis, Bryan M15  58:43.80 
 6 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 2:53:37.46 26 
 O'Connor, Bryan M16  56:45.88 
 Gorman, Andy M17  56:48.21 
 Marsh, Stuart M15  1:00:03.37 
 7 Mason Manta Rays-OH C 3:00:36.38            Only Top 2 Relays Score  
 Galvin, John M16  53:36.16 
 Tracy, Andrew M15  1:03:29.19 
 Buddemeyer, Alex M15  1:03:31.03 
 8 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 3:00:48.71 22 
 Burt, AJ M17  55:20.27 
 Hoffman, Paul M17  1:01:54.82 
 Hessler, Robin M15  1:03:33.62 
 9 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH B 3:04:31.12 18 
 Krott, Matthew M16  1:01:09.20 
 Strubbe, JR M17  1:01:09.93 
 Wagner, Nat M16  1:02:11.99 
 10 Wtrc Sharks Swim Team Inc.-OH A 3:06:05.22 14 
 Glaser-Garbrick, Dan M19  51:16.89 
 Clark, Brian M16  53:31.90 
 Glaser-Garbrick, Michael M17  1:21:16.43 
 11 Mercy HealthPlex Sea Wolves-OH A 3:11:30.33 12 
 Kenney, Kyle M16  1:00:29.54 
 Nguyen, Huy M17  1:05:19.02 
 Koglmeier, George M15  1:05:41.77 
 
 



                2010 Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Scoring Audit

1 2 5 6 9 10 13 14 3 4 7 8 11 12 15 16
Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Total Total

Team 1k 1k 2k 2k 3k 3k 4k 4k 3k 3k 6k 6k 9k 9k 12k 12k Indiv Relay Total
OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OWR OWR OWR OWR OWR OWR OWR OWR Events Points Points Place

ABLY 3 49 17 48 23 60 20 56 70 30 70 30 70 60 220 386 606 1
BASH 9 9 0 9 15
BKHY 1 22 1 22 23 13
CAC 2 4 29 17 50 9 28 26 50 62 26 44 111 236 347 5
CLPR 67 52 15 44 11 40 40 64 26 40 24 34 229 228 457 3
CM 18 82 35 11 3 37 14 72 58 28 32 30 200 220 420 4
DR 12 13 40 29 26 40 94 66 160 6

FAST 6 29 32 35 32 67 9
RAYS 27 1 20 27 32 5 22 75 34 42 34 32 26 62 74 209 304 513 2
MHSW 5 13 7 32 28 22 12 25 94 119 7
OHST 18 0 18 18 14
PCY 3 1 22 22 4 44 48 10
SFF 12 24 12 24 36 12

UASC 36 24 34 60 34 94 8
WTRC 15 16 14 31 14 45 11

Total 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 190 190 268 136 236 190 256 256 1,240 1,722 2,962

Note: Don't you wish Hy-tek software did this! Page 20
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